

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6 8 1 7 / 2 0 0 8

VIJAY KUMAR AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINEET AGARWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,cancellation of bail,per mission to file additional documents)

Date: 19 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr V Madhuk a, Adv.
Mr Jayendra Sevada, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Shar m a ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Chandr a Pr a k a s h P a ndey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks' time for filing
counter affidavit.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.1.

Dasti in addition is allowed.

List again on 10. 2 . 2 0 0 9 .

(M.P. BHADRAN)
Registrar