

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M.P. B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6817 /2008

V I J A Y K U M A R A G A R W A L

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

V I N E E T A G A R W A L & A N R.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,cancellation
of bail,permission to file additional documents)

W I T H S L P(Crl) NO. 467 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 06/05 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Pra kash Pandey

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mu kesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Pra kash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SL P(Crl.) No.6817/ 2008

Service is complete.

There is no appearance for respondent No.1.

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.2.

Item No.66

-2-

SL P(Crl.) No.467/2009

Issue notice forthwith to the respondent. Dasti, in addition, is
allowed.

List again on 20.7.2009.

(M.P. B H A D R A N)

Registrar