

: ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6817/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2008 in CRLMB No.16701
of 2007 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VIJAY KUMAR AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINEET AGARWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., cancellation
of bail and permission to file additional documents and
office report)

WITH

SLP(Cr1.) NO.467 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 11/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Madhukar,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Ghosh,Adv.
Mr. Jayender,Adv.
Mr. Paritosh Anil,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ameet Singh,Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jemtiben AO,Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the matter after two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT) (NEERU BALA VIJ)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER